CH \$315.00 7788856

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM346832

| SUBMISSION TYPE: | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | MERGER |
| EFFECTIVE DATE: | 07/01/2015 |

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

| Name | Formerly | Execution Date | Entity Type |
|-------------------------------------|----------|----------------|--------------|
| Midamerica Financial Corporation | | 07/01/2015 | CORPORATION: |

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

| Name: | BTC Financial Corporation | |
|-------------------|---------------------------|--|
| Street Address: | 666 Grand Avenue | |
| Internal Address: | 1700 Ruan Center | |
| City: | Des Moines | |
| State/Country: | IOWA | |
| Postal Code: | 50309 | |
| Entity Type: | CORPORATION: IOWA | |

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 12

| Property Type | Number | Word Mark | |
|----------------|----------|--------------------------------|--|
| Serial Number: | 77888567 | BTC CAPITAL MANAGEMENT | |
| Serial Number: | 75909878 | BANKERS TRUST | |
| Serial Number: | 85368025 | BTC CAPITAL MANAGEMENT | |
| Serial Number: | 78696044 | BTC | |
| Serial Number: | 78702140 | IT'S OUR NAME AND OUR PROMISE. | |
| Serial Number: | 78696042 | BTC | |
| Serial Number: | 85797196 | BTC | |
| Serial Number: | 86185199 | | |
| Serial Number: | 86185282 | BANKERS TRUST | |
| Serial Number: | 86124359 | BTC FINANCIAL SERVICES | |
| Serial Number: | 86185225 | | |
| Serial Number: | 86224839 | BTCOMPLETE | |

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5152833108

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0950 **Phone:** 515-645-5502

Email: ptodm@nyemaster.com

Correspondent Name: Wendy K. Marsh
Address Line 1: 700 Walnut Street

Address Line 2: Suite 1600

Address Line 4: Des Moines, IOWA 50309

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 3000239-2000 |
|-------------------------|------------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER: | Wendy K. Marsh |
| SIGNATURE: | /wendy k. marsh/ |
| DATE SIGNED: | 07/02/2015 |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Articles of Merger#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0951



15 JUN 30 PH 4: 05

ARTICLES OF MERGER OF BTC FINANCIAL CORPORATION

TO THE SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF IOWA:

Pursuant to Section 490.1106 of the Iowa Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporations execute the following articles of merger:

- 1. The names of the parties to the merger are BTC Financial Corporation and Midamerica Financial Corporation.
- 2. The date on which the merger is to be effective is July 1, 2015 at 12:01 a.m. Iowa time. At the effective date and time, Midamerica Financial Corporation shall be merged with and into BTC Financial Corporation.
- 3. The Plan of Merger did not require approval by the shareholders or board of directors of Midamerica Financial Corporation because all of the requirements of Section 490.1105 of the Iowa Business Corporation Act were satisfied.
- 4. The Plan of Merger did not require approval by the shareholders of BTC Financial Corporation because all of the requirements of Section 490.1104(7) of the Iowa Business Corporation Act were satisfied.

BTC FINANCIAL CORPORATION

MIDAMERICA_FINANCIAL CORPORATION

Suku Radia, President

RECORDED: 07/06/2015

Suku Radia Presiden

BELIN\R0102\8003\agr-art merger-Midamerica (02143307).DOC

TRADEMARK REEL: 005568 FRAME: 0952